
Group : alt.happy.valley
Statistics : from 01/11/2015 to 30/11/2015

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bernadette 262 506,473 6 21.01%
2  Frogman 256 362,220 29 20.53%
3  Jackie 255 715,552 16 20.45%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 255 470,338 30 20.45%
5  Bri. 200 302,272 1 16.04%
6  Smokey 7 11,562 0 0.56%
7  Adam 4 6,435 2 0.32%
8  Peter T 3 3,065 0 0.24%
9  Tickettyboo 2 3,929 0 0.16%

10  Splodge 2 3,309 0 0.16%
11  jan killough 1 1,238 0 0.08%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 30 255 470,338 35.71%
2  Frogman 29 256 362,220 34.52%
3  Jackie 16 255 715,552 19.05%
4  Bernadette 6 262 506,473 7.14%
5  Adam 2 4 6,435 2.38%
6  Bri. 1 200 302,272 1.19%

***** Users with highest total size of messages ********** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 715,552 255 16 29.98%
2  Bernadette 506,473 262 6 21.22%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 470,338 255 30 19.71%
4  Frogman 362,220 256 29 15.18%
5  Bri. 302,272 200 1 12.67%
6  Smokey 11,562 7 0 0.48%
7  Adam 6,435 4 2 0.27%
8  Tickettyboo 3,929 2 0 0.16%
9  Splodge 3,309 2 0 0.14%

10  Peter T 3,065 3 0 0.13%
11  jan killough 1,238 1 0 0.05%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  22/11/2015 58 105,967 4 4.65%
2  09/11/2015 55 97,952 5 4.41%
3  03/11/2015 55 91,630 3 4.41%
4  02/11/2015 53 92,555 3 4.25%
5  26/11/2015 51 102,248 4 4.09%
6  19/11/2015 50 103,348 5 4.01%
7  30/11/2015 50 92,213 2 4.01%
8  13/11/2015 48 96,341 3 3.85%



9  15/11/2015 47 91,409 3 3.77%
10  23/11/2015 47 90,922 2 3.77%
11  16/11/2015 46 84,300 4 3.69%
12  29/11/2015 46 88,469 2 3.69%
13  14/11/2015 45 86,801 2 3.61%
14  10/11/2015 42 78,206 2 3.37%
15  04/11/2015 41 79,880 3 3.29%
16  24/11/2015 40 74,841 1 3.21%
17  18/11/2015 39 71,896 3 3.13%
18  01/11/2015 38 68,467 5 3.05%
19  12/11/2015 38 79,647 2 3.05%
20  25/11/2015 38 71,033 1 3.05%
21  06/11/2015 37 71,077 4 2.97%
22  28/11/2015 36 73,754 1 2.89%
23  17/11/2015 35 72,314 4 2.81%
24  08/11/2015 35 67,794 3 2.81%
25  11/11/2015 34 71,774 3 2.73%
26  05/11/2015 33 58,120 4 2.65%
27  20/11/2015 30 52,221 1 2.41%
28  07/11/2015 28 59,446 3 2.25%
29  21/11/2015 28 64,130 1 2.25%
30  27/11/2015 24 47,638 1 1.92%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Monday 251 457,942 16 20.13%
2  Sunday 224 422,106 17 17.96%2  Sunday 224 422,106 17 17.96%
3  Thursday 172 343,363 15 13.79%
4  Tuesday 172 316,991 10 13.79%
5  Wednesday 152 294,583 10 12.19%
6  Friday 139 267,277 9 11.15%
7  Saturday 137 284,131 7 10.99%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Saturday 21st November 2015 43 89,160 1 3.45%
2  GMT Saturday 14th November 2015 42 79,199 1 3.37%
3  GMT Monday 23rd November 2015 41 86,809 1 3.29%
4  GMT Sunday 29th November 2015 41 80,949 1 3.29%
5  GMT Saturday 28th November 2015 39 79,020 1 3.13%
6  GMT Thursday 12 th November ... 38 73,995 1 3.05%
7  GMT Tuesday 24th November 2015 36 66,572 1 2.89%
8  GMT Wednesday 25th November ... 34 65,083 1 2.73%
9  GMT Sunday 15th November 2015 33 69,628 1 2.65%

10  GMT Monday 2nd November 2015 30 59,237 1 2.41%
11  GMT Wednesday10th November 2015 30 56,437 1 2.41%
12  GMT Monday 16th November 2015 29 56,346 1 2.33%
13  GMT Friday 13th November 2015 29 55,976 1 2.33%
14  A frog update. 29 50,381 1 2.33%
15  GMT Wednesday18th November 2015 28 50,446 1 2.25%



16  GMT Sunday 8th November 2015 27 53,678 1 2.17%
17  GMT Friday 27th November 2015 27 52,810 1 2.17%
18  GMT Wednesday 4th November 2015 27 52,044 1 2.17%
19  GMT Monday 9th November 2015 25 52,628 1 2.00%
20  GMT 26th November 2015 25 52,149 1 2.00%
21  GMT Tuesday 17th November 2015 25 50,205 1 2.00%
22  GMT Thursday 5th November 2015 25 44,362 1 2.00%
23  GMT Monday 6th November 2015 25 32,913 1 2.00%
24  GMT Wednesday 11th November ... 22 49,522 1 1.76%
25  GMT Tuesday 3rd November 2015 22 40,106 1 1.76%
26  GMT Friday 20th November 2015 22 37,757 1 1.76%
27  GMT Monday 30th November 2015 21 45,203 1 1.68%
28  GMT Thursday 19th November 2015 20 42,736 1 1.60%
29  GMT Saturday 7th November 2015 18 39,841 1 1.44%
30  GMT Sunday 1st November 2015 18 37,046 1 1.44%
31  GMT Friday 6th November 2015 17 30,330 1 1.36%
32  Yesterday's pictures 28th N ... 15 24,516 1 1.20%
33  Partial LOA 15 22,931 1 1.20%
34  Update on me (FN) long wind ... 14 35,153 1 1.12%
35  Sad News (postponed) 14 31,675 1 1.12%
36  GMT, Sunday 22nd November 2015. 14 25,823 1 1.12%
37  Mandy's miserable Saturday  ... 13 25,118 1 1.04%
38  Dean Road Cemetery pictures 13 21,414 1 1.04%
39  New name wanted please. 12 27,943 1 0.96%
40  Whitby Goth festival 1st No ... 12 16,989 1 0.96%
41  Update on Mandy 12/11/2015 11 22,481 1 0.88%
42  Sorry folks 11 16,396 1 0.88%42  Sorry folks 11 16,396 1 0.88%
43  Stats 11 13,856 1 0.88%
44  GMT Thursday 26th November 2015 10 15,450 1 0.80%
45  Update on Mandy.  10/11/2015 9 20,304 1 0.72%
46  Update on Mandy (Wednesday  ... 9 16,319 1 0.72%
47  LOA. 9 15,668 1 0.72%
48  Scarborough today 9 12,186 1 0.72%
49  Brief update on Mandy's day ... 8 19,589 1 0.64%
50  Prayers for Mandy in the mo ... 8 15,634 1 0.64%
51  Latest of Mandy's day 12/11 ... 7 18,551 1 0.56%
52  Mandy's Wednesday 18/11/2015 7 15,217 1 0.56%
53  Second update on Mandy 09/1 ... 7 14,428 1 0.56%
54  LOA for tomorrow! 7 12,918 1 0.56%
55  Apologies... 7 12,191 1 0.56%
56  GMT Monday 30th November 2015 7 9,384 1 0.56%
57  The Frog 23rd November 2015 7 9,317 1 0.56%
58  Possible absence.. 7 8,253 0 0.56%
59  Your words needed ! 6 13,875 1 0.48%
60  Mandy this evening 17/11/2015 6 8,363 1 0.48%
61  Good evening all, 5 7,301 1 0.40%
62  No sign of Bri today.... 5 6,677 1 0.40%
63  GMT Sunday 22nd November 2015 4 7,924 1 0.32%
64  Further update on Mandy  16 ... 4 7,629 1 0.32%
65  Ping Jackie. 4 6,980 1 0.32%



66  Update on Mandy 06/11/2015 4 6,206 1 0.32%
67  Update on Mandy (09/11/2015) 4 5,985 1 0.32%
68  Mandy's Sunday 15/11/2015 4 5,480 1 0.32%
69  Asylum Steampunk Festival 4 5,110 1 0.32%
70  GMT Saturday 31st October 2015 4 10,088 0 0.32%
71  Update on Mandy 17/11/2015 3 13,035 1 0.24%
72  Update on Mandy 08/11/2015 3 7,753 1 0.24%
73  Sad News. 3 5,871 1 0.24%
74  Update on my eye 09/11/2015 3 4,871 1 0.24%
75  Good evening all. 3 4,236 1 0.24%
76  Update on Mandy 05/11/2015 3 3,827 1 0.24%
77  Mandy's Friday 13th  13/11/2015 2 3,983 1 0.16%
78  Good evening all 2 3,963 1 0.16%
79  Rain, rain, rain, rain and  ... 2 3,620 1 0.16%
80  Tiscali and Lineone email a ... 2 2,131 1 0.16%
81  Update on Mandy 11/11/2015  ... 1 3,250 1 0.08%
82  Help with word please. 1 1,593 1 0.08%
83  F1 Brazil 1 1,443 1 0.08%
84  I suppose we all suspected  ... 1 979 1 0.08%
85  Ketchup !!! 1 978 1 0.08%
86  Good evening all 1 970 1 0.08%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 266 512,908 8 21.33%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 256 362,220 29 20.53%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 255 470,338 30 20.45%3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 255 470,338 30 20.45%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 171 484,648 10 13.71%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 147 224,108 0 11.79%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 86 234,213 6 6.90%
7  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 52 76,898 1 4.17%
8  NewsTap/5.1 (iPhone/iPod T ... 4 6,440 0 0.32%
9  NewsTap/5.1 (iPad) 4 6,388 0 0.32%

10  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 3 3,065 0 0.24%
11  Unison/2.1.10 2 3,929 0 0.16%
12  G2/1.0 1 1,238 0 0.08%

***** Most used Newsreaders (distinct user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; rv:38 ... 2 266 12.50%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.290 ... 2 255 12.50%
3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; WOW64 ... 2 86 12.50%
4  NewsTap/5.1 (iPhone/iPod Touch) 2 4 12.50%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Hamster/2.1 ... 1 256 6.25%
6  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0.6002.18197 1 171 6.25%
7  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 1 147 6.25%
8  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 1 52 6.25%
9  NewsTap/5.1 (iPad) 1 4 6.25%

10  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 1 3 6.25%
11  Unison/2.1.10 1 2 6.25%



12  G2/1.0 1 1 6.25%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 455 663,226 30 36.49%
2  Mozilla 352 747,121 14 28.23%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 255 470,338 30 20.45%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 171 484,648 10 13.71%
5  NewsTap 8 12,828 0 0.64%
6  MicroPlanet-Gravity 3 3,065 0 0.24%
7  Unison 2 3,929 0 0.16%
8  G2 1 1,238 0 0.08%

***** Most used Newsreader (résumé, by user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  Mozilla 4 352 25.00%
2  40tude_Dialog 3 455 18.75%
3  NewsTap 3 8 18.75%
4  Microsoft Outlook Express 2 255 12.50%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 1 171 6.25%
6  MicroPlanet-Gravity 1 3 6.25%
7  Unison 1 2 6.25%
8  G2 1 1 6.25%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1247 for 30 days
New threads : 84New threads : 84
Total replies : 1163
Total modified threads : 86
Total size : 2386393 bytes (2,330.46 KB)
Total lines : 28512 lines
Total users : 11
Average number of messages by user : 113.36
Average size of messages by user : 216,944.82 bytes (211.86 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,592.00
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